03-13-2003

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

RE

T

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings  102388820	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M&FC Holding Company, Inc.  3.1/-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Flowserve Management Company     Internal     Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 222 West Las Colinas Boulevard
General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware	City Irving State TX Zip 75039
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:   X Assignment Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: February 21, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,645,542
Additional number(s) attached	Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nicole D. Vickroy	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	x Enclosed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Frost Brown Todd LLC	8. Deposit account number:
2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street	06-2226
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.</li> </ol>	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Nicole D. Vickroy	1/1/knou 3-4-03
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: 2
NELLER 00000109 2645542 Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & T	Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231

03/12/2003 LT 01 FC:8521

CinLibrary/1267717.1

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, M&FC Holding Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Deleware, having its principal place of business at 1105 North Market, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Deleware 19801, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark of Reg. No. 2,645,542, dated November 5, 2002 for the mark EVALTORK (hereinafter referred to as the mark); and;

WHEREAS, Flowserve Management Company ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Deleware, with its principal place of business at 222 West Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said M&FC Holding Company, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Flowserve Management Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and the United States registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if the assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be executed this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2003.

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003** 

Name: Jules Jay Morris

Title: Vice President/Chief
Intellectual

Property Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0114